



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF SMITHVILLE, MO
DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE II - EAST
RFP # 21-05
HDR Project No. 10045653
BID OPENING: 1/21/2021 @ 2:00 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Sands Construction		Amino Brothers Co., Inc.		McConnell & Associates		MegaKC		Gunter Construction Co.		Scott Gann Construction	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$	Unit Price \$	Total Price \$
Base Bid																	
1	Mobilization (Maximum 2% Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 15,418.00	\$ 15,418.00	\$ 16,332.00	\$ 16,332.00	\$ 16,760.45	\$ 16,760.45	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,828.00	\$ 21,828.00
2	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 41,107.00	\$ 41,107.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 198,500.25	\$ 198,500.25	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 197,338.00	\$ 197,338.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 19,242.00	\$ 19,242.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 18,970.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,977.80	\$ 1,977.80	\$ 5,321.00	\$ 5,321.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
5	Light Fixtures with Poles & Conduit	LS	1	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 144,098.81	\$ 144,098.81	\$ 201,179.00	\$ 201,179.00	\$ 213,210.00	\$ 213,210.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 230,341.00	\$ 230,341.00	\$ 214,595.00	\$ 214,595.00
6	5 IN Sidewalk with 3 IN Granular Fill	SY	1161	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 98,801.10	\$ 62.00	\$ 71,982.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 70,821.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 85,333.50	\$ 90.10	\$ 104,606.10
7	Sidewalk Brick Surface and PCC Base	SY	113	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 306.51	\$ 34,635.63	\$ 317.00	\$ 35,821.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 41,245.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 38,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,900.00
8	ADA Curb Ramp	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 10,290.00
9	Modified Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	378	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 12,568.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 67.33	\$ 25,450.74
10	Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	320	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 26.23	\$ 8,393.60	\$ 35.60	\$ 11,392.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 15,520.00
11	8 IN Concrete Speed Table	SY	94	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 68.22	\$ 6,412.68	\$ 116.00	\$ 10,904.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,836.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 12,831.00
12	7 IN Concrete Driveway	SY	307	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,165.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 26,402.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 24,038.10	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,788.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 27,323.00	\$ 112.45	\$ 34,522.15
13	8 IN Gravel Pavement	SY	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 91.43	\$ 548.58	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
14	Mill Pavement	SY	10153	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,765.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 31,981.95	\$ 2.30	\$ 23,351.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 2.68	\$ 27,210.04
15	2 IN Asphaltic Surface Course	SY	10291	\$ 13.00	\$ 133,783.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 87,473.50	\$ 7.45	\$ 76,667.95	\$ 9.15	\$ 94,162.65	\$ 8.65	\$ 89,017.15	\$ 8.00	\$ 82,328.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 111,451.53
16	7 IN Portland Cement Concrete Base	SY	138	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 67.15	\$ 9,266.70	\$ 66.15	\$ 9,128.70	\$ 72.50	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 100.90	\$ 13,924.20
17	Mulch (Shredded Hardwood)	CY	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 83.15	\$ 498.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
18	Planting Soil	CY	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
19	Street Tree	EA	21	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 12,453.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 8,715.00
20	Grass Sod	SY	2400	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00
21	12 IN Riprap	TON	24	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 54.95	\$ 1,318.80	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,176.00
22	Modular Block Retaining Wall	SF	458	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,640.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 29,220.40	\$ 77.15	\$ 35,334.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,236.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,556.00	\$ 59.15	\$ 27,090.70
23	Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	125	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 64.69	\$ 8,086.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 95.23	\$ 11,903.75
24	Aluminum Handrail	LF	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 473.50	\$ 12,311.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 12,116.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 6,149.00
25	Aluminum Handrail w/ Pickets	LF	23	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 11,132.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 11,224.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,991.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 5,439.50
26	42 IN Chain Link Fence	LF	65	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 7,117.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	Permanent Traffic Sign	EA	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
28	Street Name Sign	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00
29	4 IN Yellow Pavement Markings	LF	4802	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,406.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,081.70	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,002.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,203.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,361.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 22,713.46
30	4 IN White Pavement Markings	LF	2646	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,249.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,852.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 12,515.58
31	24 IN White Pavement Markings	LF	186	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 6,184.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,417.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,836.00
32	Speed Table Pavement Markings	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
33	Sharrow Symbol	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
34	18 IN HDPE Storm Pipe, WT	LF	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 196.85	\$ 2,755.90	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 602.00
35	4 FT X 4.75 FT Type 1 Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	6 FT X 4 FT RCB Extension and Concrete Headwall	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,984.56	\$ 18,984.56	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 29,575.00
37	Reconnection & Modification of Existing Facilities	Allowance		\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
Base Bid Total:				\$ 983,853.00		\$ 734,431.71		\$ 826,726.20		\$ 861,479.50		\$ 910,056.00		\$ 941,325.00		\$ 1,103,949.75	
Submitted by Contractor:						\$ 731,843.68		\$ 826,726.20		\$ 854,794.00		\$ 910,056.00		\$ 941,325.00		\$ 1,103,949.75	
Alternate No. 1 Bid																	
38	Mobilization (Maximum 2% Base Bid)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,087.34	\$ 15,087.34	\$ 9,914.00	\$ 9,914.00	\$ 22,130.00	\$ 22,130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 10,576.00	\$ 10,576.00
40	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 1,774.00
41	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 15													